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TEAM RESULTS
Brownsville Veterans

Edcouch-Elsa
Brownsville Lopez
Donna High

Valley View

2019 32-5A DISTRICT
GOLF TOURNAMENT

353
403
439
484
479

337
372
395
458
482

Teams in GREEN are Regional Qualifiers

GIRLS RESULTS

= 690
= 775
= 834
= 942
= 961

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS
Fahtima Avila (Brownsville Veterans)

Anisa Nieto (Brownsville Veterans)
Gigi Ramirez (Brownsville Veterans)
Nathalie Lopez (Edcouch-Elsa)
Natalie Ramirez (Brownsville Lopez)
Fabiola Nifio (Brownsville Veterans)
Yazanet Ybarra (Edcouch-Elsa)
Yara Ybarra (Edcouch-Elsa)

Alexis Garcia (Edcouch-Elsa)
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10 Lauren Serra (Brownsville Veterans)

11 Stephanie Gonzalez (Brownsville Lopez)

73
91
99
97
102 -
90
106 -
99
109 -
107 -
108 -

Individuals in GREEN are Regional Qualifiers

Date: Apri 1-2, 2019 (Mon-Tues)
Field: 28 players

Course: Tierra Santa GC (Weslaco)
Par: 72

74
78
87
90

103
89
99
94
98

Day 1: Cold and Wet 50° Constant drizzle 5-10 mph
Day 2: Cloudy and Calm 79° Wind: 0-5 mph

TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

28 players in the field

INDIVIDUALS
25 Jaclyn Garcia (Brownsville Porter)
dnf Estrella Medellin (Brownsville Porter)
15 Luz Rodriguez (Brownsville Porter)
24 Ashley Narvaez (Brownsville Lopez)

144 -
131 -
105 -
137 -

136
NS
115
131

147
169
186
187
192
193
195
198
203
205
206

280
NT
220
268



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

28 players in the field

1st Brownsville Veterans 2nd Edcouch-Elsa
1 Fahtima Avila 73 - 74 = 147 8 Yara Ybarra
2 Anisa Nieto 91 - 78 = 169 7 Yazanet Ybarra
3 Gigi Ramirez 99 - 87 = 186 4 Nathalie Lopez
10 Lauren Serra 107 - 98 = 205 9 Alexis Garcia
6 Fabiola Nifio 90 - 103 = 193 19 Brianna Garcia
TEAM TOTAL: 353 - 337 = 690 TEAM TOTAL:
3rd Brownsville Lopez 4th Donna High
5 Natali Ramirez 102 - 90 = 192 12 Savannah Villarreal
14 Cecilia Velasquez 111 - 107 = 218 22 Brittany Garza
11 Stephanie Gonzalez 108 - 98 = 206 18 Audrey Yafiez
17 Dulce Lopez 125 - 100 = 225 23 Madison Kromer
21 Vianey Silva 118 - 124 = 242
TEAM TOTAL: 439 - 395 = 834 TEAM TOTAL:
5th Valley View
13 Jareli Cavazos 105 - 109 = 214
20 Alexis Ortegon 121 - 117 = 238
16 Jimena Mufioz 109 - 112 = 221
dnf Kaitlyn Salazar WD - NS = NT
26 Carolina Perez 144 - 144 = 288

TEAM TOTAL: 479 - 482 = 0961

99
106
97
109
101
403

111
122
118
133

484

99
89
90
94
134
372

102
125
109
122

458

198
195
187
203
235
775

213
247
227
255

942
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INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total
Fahtima Avila Brownsville Veterans 73 74 147
Anisa Nieto Brownsville Veterans 91 78 169
Gigi Ramirez Brownsville Veterans 99 87 186
Nathalie Lopez Edcouch-Elsa 97 90 187
Natali Ramirez Brownsville Lopez 102 90 192
Fabiola Nifio Brownsville Veterans 90 103 193
Yazanet Ybarra Edcouch-Elsa 106 89 195
Yara Ybarra Edcouch-Elsa 99 99 198
Alexis Garcia Edcouch-Elsa 109 94 203
Lauren Serra Brownsville Veterans 107 98 205
Stephanie Gonzalez Brownsville Lopez 108 98 206
Savannah Villarreal Donna High 111 102 213
Jareli Cavazos Valley View 105 109 214
Cecilia Velasquez Brownsville Lopez 111 107 218
Luz Rodriguez (Porter) INDIVIDUALS 105 115 220
Jimena Mufioz Valley View 109 112 221
Dulce Lopez Brownsville Lopez 125 100 225
Audrey Yafiez Donna High 118 109 227
Brianna Garcia Edcouch-Elsa 101 134 235
Alexis Ortegon Valley View 121 117 238
Vianey Silva Brownsville Lopez 118 124 242
Brittany Garza Donna High 122 125 247
Madison Kromer Donna High 133 122 255
Ashley Narvaez (Lopez) INDIVIDUALS 137 131 268
Jaclyn Garcia (Porter) INDIVIDUALS 144 136 280
Carolina Perez Valley View 144 144 288
Estrella Medellin (Porter) INDIVIDUALS 131 NS NT
Kaitlyn Salazar Valley View WD NS NT




